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DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2276 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019 

 
Universities 

2276. SHRI COSME FRANCISCO CAITANO SARDINHA: 

  Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
  

 (a) whether any University in our country figures in the list of good universities listed by 

the international agencies;  

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 
(a) & (b):  Yes, Sir. As per Times Higher Education (THE) World University Rankings-2020 

and Quacquarelli Symonds (QS) World University Ranking-2020, 36 and 24 Indian 

Universities / Institutions respectively figure in the top 1000 World University Rankings. 

The details of these Institutions / Universities are at Annexure-I. 

(c): In view of the above, does not arise.  

 
 

  



Annexure-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 2276 TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019 ASKED BY HONBLE MEMBER 
OF PARLIAMENT SHRI COSME FRANCISCO CAITANO SARDINHA REGARDING 
UNIVERSITIES 
  
List of Institutions / Universities found placed in top 1000 of world reputed ranking 
Agencies 
 

Agency THE World University Ranking 
2020 (Position) 

QS World University Ranking-2020 
(Position) Sl No. 

i. IISc, Bangalore – 301-350 IIT, Bombay - 152             
ii. IIT, Ropar – 301-350 IIT, Delhi – 182                   
iii. IIT, Indore – 351-400 IISc, Bangalore - 184        
iv. IIT, Bombay – 401-500 IIT, Madras – 271            
v. IIT, Delhi - 401-500 IIT, Kharagpur – 281       
vi. IIT, Kharagpur – 401-500 IIT, Kanpur - 291      
vii. Institute of Chemical Technology, 

Mumabi – 501-600 
IIT, Roorkee – 383          

viii. IIT Gandhinagar – 501-600 University of Delhi – 474 
ix. IIT Roorkee – 501-600 IIT, Guwahati – 491         
x. Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, 

Coimbatore- 601-800 
University of Hyderabad – 601-650 

xi. Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 
- 601-800 

Jadavpur University – 651-700 

xii. University of Delhi - 601-800 Manipal Academy of Higher 
Education, Karnataka – 701-750 

xiii. Indian Institute of Science 
Education & Research, Pune- 601-
800 

Anna University – 751-800 

xiv. IIT Bhubaneswar - 601-800 Jamia Millia Islamia, Delhi - 751-
800 

xv. IIT Guwahati - 601-800 O. P. Jindal Global University, 
Haryana - 751-800 

xvi. IIT Hyderabad - 601-800 Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh – 
801-1000 

xvii. IIT Kanpur - 601-800 Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, 
Coimbatore- 801-1000 

xviii. IIT Madras– 601-800 Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 
- 801-1000 

xix. Jamia Millia Islamia, Delhi - 601-
800 

Birla Institute of Science & 
Technology, Pilani - 801-1000 

xx. Jawaharlal Nehru University, Delhi - Savitribai Phule Pune University – 



601-800 801-1000 
xxi. Panjab University - 601-800 Thapar Institute of Engineering & 

Technology, Patiala -801-1000 
xxii. Savitribai Phule Pune University - 

601-800 
University of Calcutta – 801-1000 

xxiii. Thapar Institute of Engineering & 
Technology, Patiala- 601-800 

University of Mumbai - 801-1000 

xxiv. Acharya Nagarjuna University, 
Guntur, AP - 801-1000 

VIT, Vellore - 801-1000 

xxv. Aligarh Muslim University – 801-
1000 

 

xxvi. Indian Institute of Science 
Education & Research, Kolkata- 
801-1000 

 

xxvii. IIT (ISM) Dhanbad - 801-1000  
xxviii. IIT Patna - 801-1000  
xxix. Jadavpur University, West Bengal- 

801-1000 
 

xxx. NIT Rourkela - 801-1000  
xxxi. NIT Tiruchirappalli - 801-1000  
xxxii. Osmania University, Hyderabad - 

801-1000 
 

xxxiii. Pondicherry University, Puducherry 
- 801-1000 

 

xxxiv Sri Venkateswara University, 
Tirupati, AP- 801-1000 

 

xxxv. Tezpur University, Guwahati - 801-
1000 

 

xxxvi. VIT, Vellore - 801-1000  
 

***** 

 


